

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 20933, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract with one twelve-month option to extend for the maintenance and repair of John Deere mowing tractors for use by the Public Works and Parks + Rec Departments to Ag-Power of Higginsville, MO, as a sole source purchase.

RESOLUTION NO. 20933, April 25, 2022

INTRODUCED BY Jalen Anderson, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Public Works and Parks + Rec Departments have a continuing need for the maintenance and repair of their John Deere mowing tractors; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 1030.1 of the Jackson County Code, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends a twelve-month term and supply contract with one twelve-month option to extend for the furnishing of these services be awarded to Ag-Power of Higginsville, MO, as a sole source purchase; and,

WHEREAS, award as a sole source purchase is appropriate because Ag-Power is the only local, factory-certified vendor capable of servicing and repairing the departments' John Deere specialized mowing tractors; and,

WHEREAS, this award is made on an as needed basis and does not obligate Jackson County to pay any specific amount, with the availability of funds for specific purchases subject to annual

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 20933 of April 25, 2022, was duly passed on May 2, 2022 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas8	Nays0
Abstaining0	Absent1

File #: 20933, Version: 0	
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature
	ed basis and does not obligate Jackson County to pay any specific ls for specific purchases is subject to annual appropriation.
Date	Chief Administrative Officer